

PROPOSED
SENATE AMENDMENTS TO S.B. 1502
(Reference to printed bill)

- 1 Page 1, line 8, after "CARBON" insert "AND METHANE"
- 2 Line 9, after the first "SALES" strike remainder of line
- 3 Line 15, after "CARBON" insert "AND METHANE"
- 4 Line 19, strike "THIRTEEN" insert "THIRTY"; strike "2023" insert "2030"
- 5 Line 20, strike "FOURTEEN" insert "FIFTY"; strike "2024" with "2040"
- 6 Line 21, strike "FIFTEEN" insert "ONE-HUNDRED"; strike "2025" insert "2050"
- 7 Line 26, after "SECTION" strike remainder of line
- 8 Strike lines 27 through 31, insert "AND SUPPORT THE DEPLOYMENT OF ENERGY
- 9 EFFICIENCY AND STORAGE TECHNOLOGIES."
- 10 Line 33, after the first and second "CARBON" insert "AND METHANE"
- 11 Page 2, line 2, after "RATEPAYERS" insert "AND THAT ACCOUNTS FOR COSTS RELATED TO
- 12 POLLUTION, FUEL SUPPLY AND TRANSMISSION INFRASTRUCTURE"
- 13 Line 16, after "carbon" insert "and methane"
- 14 Amend title to conform

PRIYA SUNDARESHAN

15020316.docx
02/15/2023
03:16 PM
S: RA/slp